
Emergency Response to Hazardous Materials 
Statewide Contract No. 09321 

Awarded Contractors 

Advanced Chemical Transport dba ACTenviro Category 5 
Contact Name Matt Calantas  5: Disposal, Incineration, or Recycling  Pricing 
Phone (360) 908-2629   Contract 
Email mcalantas@actenviro.com 

Chloeta Fire, LLC Categories 1 & 6 
Contact Name Emily Cochran 1: Emergency Management Services  Pricing 
Phone (877) 245-6382 6: Wildlife Management Services  Contract 
Email ecochan@chloeta.com 

Clean Harbors Environmental Services Categories 2, 3 & 5 
Contact Name Mark Schneider 2: Land Based Work  Pricing 
Phone (800) 645-8265 3: Water Based Work  Contract 
Email schneider.mark@cleanharbors.com 5: Disposal, Incineration, or Recycling 

DH Environmental, Inc. Category 5 
Contact Name Scott St. John 5: Disposal, Incineration, or Recycling  Pricing 
Phone (206) 327-0026  Contract 
Email scottstjohn@dhenviro.com 

Focus Wildlife International Category 6 
Contact Name Chris Battaglia 6: Wildlife Management Services  Pricing 
Corporate Phone (800) 578-3048  Contract 
Email chris@focuswildlife.org 

Category 1: Emergency Management Services. Prepares plans and procedures for responding to 
emergency containment and cleanup of hazardous materials. 
Category 2: Land Based Work. Emergency response, site cleanup, and disposal of known/unknown 
hazardous materials found on land. 
Category 3: Water Based Work. Emergency response, site-cleanup, and disposal of known/unknown 
hazardous materials found on inland and coastal waters. 
Category 4: Diving and Salvage Related Operations. Emergency response, site cleanup, and disposal of 
known/unknown hazardous materials found on and underwater. 
Category 5: Disposal, Incineration or Recycling. Emergency pickup and disposal of known/unknown 
hazardous materials. 
Category 6: Wildlife Management Services. Emergency wildlife management and deterrence of wildlife, 
especially birds, from areas contaminated by oil or a hazardous substance. 
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Global Diving & Salvage, Inc. Categories 3 & 4 
Contact Name Aaron Harrington 3: Water Based Work  Pricing 

Phone (800) 441-3483 4: Diving and Salvage Related Operations  Contract 
Email Aharrington@gdiving.com    

 
GrayMar Environmental Services, Inc. Categories 1, 2, 3 & 5 
Contact Name Michael Gray 1: Emergency Management Services  Pricing 

Phone (866) 472-9627 2: Land Based Work 3: Water Based Work  Contract 
Email mgray@graymarenv.com 5: Disposal, Incineration, or Recycling  

 
International Bird Rescue Category 6 
Contact Name Matt Melton 6: Wildlife Management Services  Pricing 

Phone (888)447-1743    Contract 
Email matt.melton@birdrescue.org    

 
 

NRC Environmental Services, Inc. Categories 2, 3, 4 & 5 
Contact Name John Bige 2: Land Based Work 3: Water Based Work  Pricing 

Phone (800) 899-4672 4: Diving and Salvage Related Operations  Contract 
Email JBige@republicservices.com 5: Disposal, Incineration, or Recycling  

 
NWFF Inc., dba NWFF Environmental Categories 1 & 2 
Contact Name Monique Robertson-Lewis 1: Emergency Management Services  Pricing 

Phone (800) 942-4614 2: Land Based Work  Contract 
Email monique@nwffenviro.com    

 
Pacific Northern Environmental dba Cowlitz Clean Swee Categories 1, 2, 3 & 5 
Contact Name Seth Krause 1: Emergency Management Services  Pricing 

Phone (888) 423-6316 2: Land Based Work 3: Water Based Work  Contract 
Email sethk@ccs-pneco.com 5: Disposal, Incineration, or Recycling  

 
The Response Group, LLC (TRG) Category 1 
Contact Name Phillip Nail 1: Emergency Management Services  Pricing 

Phone (281) 880-5000    Contract 
Email pnail@responsegroupinc.com    

 
Witt O'Brien's LLC Category 1 
Contact Name Jonathan M. Hoyes 1: Emergency Management Services  Pricing 

Phone (281) 886-1611    Contract 
Email jhoyes@wittobriens.com    
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